
 
 
 
 

March 31, 2025 
 
 

Therapeutic Health Services 
Patricia Edmond Quinn, M. Ed. 
1116 Summit Ave 
Seattle, WA 98101 

 
 

Dear Ms. Quinn, 
 

Our Agreement for Professional Services with Therapeutic Health Services to provide Opiate 
Substitution Treatment Services for certain inmates of the Snohomish County Jail expires on 
March 31, 2025. Per section 2 of the agreement, the County has the option to extend or renew 
the term of the Agreement for up to two more additional one-year terms by written notice. 

 
This letter is your notification that the County would like to extend this agreement through 
March 31, 2026. 

 
Please contact me with any questions or concerns. 

Thank you. 

   N. Nikolina  
 

Nadia Nikolina  
Sheriff’s Office Finance Supervisor  
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S 509 
Everett, WA 98201 

 
PH 425-388-5327 
Nadi.nikolina@snoco.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Nadi.nikolina@snoco.org


M/S #606 3000 Rockefeller Ave. Everett, WA 98201 Phone (425) 388-3393 Fax (425) 388-3805 www.sheriff.snoco.org 

http://www.sheriff.snoco.org/

